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Betveen: :

Yo SEshagiri. se Applicant
And

1.Union of India represented by the
South Eastern Railway, Calcutta.

2.Divisional Railway Manager,
S.E.Railvay, Waltair.

3.S5enior Divisional Operating Manager,
S.£.Railway, Waltair,

4. Divisional Uperating‘Menagar;
S.E chyo, Waltair. o Raspondents

[

‘Counsel for the Applicant: Sri P.B.Vijayal Kumar.

Counssl for the Respondents: Sri C.V.Malla Reddy

CORUM.

Hon'ble Sri B.Rangarajan,Membar (A)

Hon'ble Sri B.S.Jai Parameshear ,Member (J)

"JUDGMENT .,
_— . |
(by Hon'ble Sri R.Rangarajan, Member(A)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,HYDERABAD BENCH
47 HYDERABAD.
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Heard Sri P.B.Vi jaya Kumar for tha Applicant

and Sri C.V.Malla Reddy for the Respondents.

The Applicant in this O.A., while workir

as Junior DTI,‘Ualtair was askad on 11.6.19§3 to
: |

procesd to Jagadalpur to work in place of COTI who

T N—
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The applicant submit
Lhe
by the time the directions wera issued to him/ onl

was by then on asick leave-
Passangar trai%?ééiaégn Visakhapatnam and Jagadal

on ths naxt,day'at 10-80 A.M. Hence he procaade
meat his family membeggand’ths_ailing_father at
Parvathipuram and to callact certain provisions,
atc., for his atay at Jagadalpur. But hg submit
unfertunately he fell skx sick and took treatment

@ Government Doctor at the Government Hospital, A

puram who igssued a Medical Certificate for the pe

(4

g that

Y

Lpur had

"~ left the station and the next train was evailable only

d

to

clothas

s that

from

arvathi-

riaod

from 12-6-1993 to 16.6.1993, the date on which he was

placed under suspension. He was paid subsistend

allowance from 16.6.1993. He was sarved with a

sheet dated 2/31.12.19983, The Charge reads as f

“Articleflz

8
charge-

ollows:

The said Sri Y.S.Giri, Jr.OTI/UY
askad to proceed to JDB on 11.6
to work as DTI/J0B vice Sri M.B
Chandra Sekhar, CDTI/JOB who wa
gicklist. Sri Y.S5.Giri neithe
to JDB nor con.eyed any informa
the office Por not proceeding t

As his whereabouts wers not kno
said Sri Giri was unauthorisedl

AT was

|

i
g

1993
Se
under
sant
on to
Jog.

n, the
absenting

himaalf from duty from 12.6.1993 to the’

data of his submission of PMC o
besides leaving his headquartar
any authority or permission.

He had thus meglected and falile
maintain devotion to duty and t
committed an act of serious mis
contravening the provisions of

of the Railway Services (Conduc
and renderad himgslf liable for
action being takan against him

Rules,1968 as amended from time
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25.8.1993’
without

to -
eraby

onduct

ule No.3.1(ii’
JRules,1966.
disciplinar
ndar RS(D&A
to tim@. .
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An enquiry was conducted and the Enguiry Officer
submitted his report on 31.,12.1993. @fhe Enquiry Officer
held that the Articles of Charge under Article~l of
Standard Form No.5 bearing No. WTI/2/61/93 dated 2/31/12/1993

levalled against Sri Y.S.Giri is not proved. The
kJ

applicant was given ; copy of the report and was askad to
submit his represantation in writing . He submitted hia
rapresentation on 21.8.,1995. On that basis, the
Disciplinary Authority viz., the Respondent No.4 isaded
the impugned Order dsted 10.2.1995 imposing the penalty

- of stoppage of increments for three ysars with cumulative
efPeact (Annexure A=V Pages 17 to the 0.A.). The Disgiplinary
Aufhority disagreaed with the findiﬁgs of the Enquiry|0fficer
and held that™the applicant was unauthorisedly absanted
himself from duty from 12,6,1994 to 25.8.1994 and
subsaequently the period was coversd by PfMls., and hence
1 impose a pe nalty, of stoppage of incramanta for 3(threse)

years C.E" (Page 18 to 0.A.)

Against that order the applicent filad an
appeal to the Respondent No.3 which was disposed of by
by the impugned Order dated 17.8.1995 (Annexura_mdi Page é& 20)
to tha-ﬂ.n.) and rejected hia appsal., Thereafter the
applicant filed a revision patition which was dispoéfd of

by tha Respondent No.2 by -his order dated 7-3-1996

(Annexure A-9 Page 22 to the 0.A.,) confirming the punishment

alteady imposed by the Disciplinary Authority and the

Appellate Autherity. P\
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This D.B., is filed to set aside the Procesdings

ration of increments withheld.

The learned counsel for the applicant at the

outset contends that the order of the Disciplimary
'is not valid as he Pailed to follow the Rules when
Disciplinary Authority disagread with ths findings
the Enquiry OfPicer. The Disciplinafy Authority
the reasons stated in its Order
disagresd Wwith the findings of the Enguiry Dfficer
AWe_roeegRs. sheked therpin and impossd the penalty

(
stoppage of incremants for three yaars'uith cumula
affsct. thn the Disciplinsry Authority disagre
with the findings of the Enquiry Officer, the Disc
AuthorityAshould have given a shouw cause notics tg
applicant to explain as to why the Discipiinary Au
considered: it necessary to impose tha punishment %

_ overruling
him  itgraxkmrg/the Pindingg of the Enguiry Officer.

v

dated 10-2-1995 had

in WTI/2/61/93 dated 7.3.1996 and for consequential resto-

Authority
‘the
of

for

of

tiva

ed
iplinary
the
thority
gainst

The

1aafned counsal for the Applicant suomits thet th
asplzcanq was not given such a notice and thﬁ pun
unilaterally imposed aga;nst him by the Disciplxn
Authority without hsaring him further. This ac
_of the Disciplinary Authority in imposing the pen
against the applicant uithaut glUlng him notice ha

'”l; i‘:l.-o s

caugsed prejudice ta’&h@ cauaw. af khx QW@L&Qyﬂtf H

stmant o
ry

ion

ity

d

ag-

he been given notice indicating the ressons for gis~
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"the principles of natural justics.

G,;)

disagresing with the findings of the Enquiry Officer,

5

the spplicant would have given a detailed explanation
as to wuhy the raaéons mentioned by the Disciplinary

Authority are invalid and are not borne out on record.
As he was nat inen any notice, the Applicant was ﬁaprnued

of this opportunity to explain his case which is againgt

Ws have examined the above contention. 'The

. |-
ressons givan by the Disciplinary Authority in his Ordgr
' !

appear to be rsbuttabla, if an opportunity is giu?n to
the Applicant. As the reasons given in the speaking
order could haue besn verified from the records a‘suiTable
reply can be given in this connection %6 the applﬁcant.
Hence, we agree with the learned counsel for tha‘Appchant
) |
when he suﬁmits that it has pre judiced ths case of thF
Applicant by not issuing a notice by the Disciplinary
Authority.befoia passiné orders disagresing with the
findings of the Enquiry Officer.

The above visw of ours is in confonahte yith

the observationof ths Apex Court in the raported’cas%

1998 LAB.I.C.3012(Punjab National Bank & others Vs.
) that if the disciplinary authority

V.Kunj Bahanj Misrs

disagress with the Enquiry Officar's report in fwour |of

the delinguent smployse an opportunity must ba given/to the

dalingquent bafore recording its conclusions to adherp to

tha principles of natural justice.
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The seconﬁ contention advanced by the laarnjd
counrs@l for the Applicant is that the ordesrs of the
Appsllate Authority viz., Responqant No.Jd haraip is
very short and crisp and does not'Pollou the Rules as
prescribed in the Railuay Service (Discipline & Appsal)

| Appellode
Rules. We have perused the Eiﬂ&#p%%ﬂaﬁy Authnrlty 8

T NT. @ igag” ' ”
Order dated #=2+1995+ It only saya‘that he had ob jectivaly
o

considered the Appeal and decidad to reject his appsial. |
What consideration has been given by him and whether| the
.Appaalrhaa been locked iato fully and whethsr hé followed
the instructions glvan in Rule 22 of ths Railway Serpice
.(Disciplina and Appeal)Rulss has not been cleariy brought
out in the Appallate Ordesr. H@nce, it has ta”be hald
that the Appellate Order is slso not sustainable in vyieuw

of the reasons given above. Hence the Appellate Ordar

also needs reconsidaration. 'P

In view of what is stated above, ué feel that tha

Orders of thé Disciplinary Authority, Appellste Authority

as wall as the Revisional Authority have to be é?t aside

and the case should be remitted back to the Oisciplinary
Authority to reconsider thas issue following the extant

~5%

rules bdfore flnalﬂgg the Dlsclplxnary Praceedings.

The learned counssl for the Applicant als'a submits
that he will be satisfied if the whole issue is reconsidaraed

right from the stage of asarding punighment order by |the

Disciplinary Authority. JX//////,d
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In view of the above, all the three orders vi

L

the Orders of the Disciplinary Authority, tha Appellate

Authority and the Reviaional Authority. are sef aside.

The case is remitted back .to the Disciplinary. Authprity

tc pass an appropriate spaéking order from the stage

of the receipt of the explanation from the Applics

to the Epguiry Report given to him and pass. final

ordsrs in accordance with the law. OFf courss, th

applicant has got further channel of appeal agaln

the orders of tha Disciplinary Authority if the

nt

orders of the Disciplinary Authority are adverse 'to him
|
in pursuance of the above directions.
With the sbove direscticns, the D.A., 'is
ordered. No costs. =
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PARAME SHWAR ) (R .RANGARAJAN)
Member (J) Member (A)
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Dictated in open Court.
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Date: 21-1-1999 —
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